Victoria Saanich Cadora 2023 Awards

INTRODUCTORY

Amateur Champion

Juliet Fox/Poetry in Motion

Amateur Reserve Champion

Lin Philips/Briarwood ONX

Open Champion

Cecilia Dingwell/Fabian von Fontaine TN

TRAINING

Junior Champion

Ellis Lemmon/Magic Snowflake
Junior Reserve Champion

Cassie Murgatroyd/Magic Snowflake
Amateur Champion

Laura Pearce/Bon Espri

Amateur Reserve Champion

Chris Vuksic/Avangeline LS

Open Champion

Zach Nance/Francisco

FIRST

Junior Champion

Rosalie Richards/Zorro
Junior Reserve Champion
Emily Teskey/Moira Rose
Amateur Champion

Suzie Anderson/Eli

Amateur Reserve Champion
Caroline Alexander/Kira

68.334%

65.000%

69.271%

66.877%

63.159%

70.449%

67.731%

61.411%

71.158%

70.661%

66.735%

65.803%



SECOND

Junior Champion
Imogen Hawes/Knight’s Cavallo Dolce

THIRD

Amateur Champion

Evelyn Jancowski/Bellacoullaire
Open Champion

Sheryl Williams/Hendrix

FOURTH
Amateur Champion
Jennifer Barnes Van Elk/Hold My Beer

Amateur Reserve Champion
Robin Valentine/Arrow Olympia

WESTERN DRESSAGE

Champion
Alison McAndrew/Talladega

PARA

Champion Novice

Emily Browne/Perfect Image
Champion walk/trot/canter
Maura Weston-Lee/Protégé

FEI OPEN CHAMPION
Sheryl Williams/Espressiva

FEI OPEN RESERVE CHAMPION
Jessica Kellner/Island’s Silmari

68.077%

61.352%

67.917%

66.579%

61.157%

64.620%

66.417%

66.310%

64.756%

61.814%



PERPETUAL TROPHIES

Jill and Tony Yonge — Wicklands Farm — High Point Junior
Rosalie Richards/Zorro JRB

A Stable Way of Life — High Point Adult Amateur
Laura Pearce/Bon Espri

Victoria Saddlery — High Point Open
Cecilia Dingwell/Fabian von Fontaine

Sonja Young Training Level High Point Amateur
Laura Pearce/Bon Espri

Eden & Plaxton Veterinary Services — First Level High Point Amateur
Suzie Anderson/Eli

Reg Clarke Memorial — High Point Third and Fourth Level Combined
Sheryl Williams/Hendrix

Hank Tyson Memorial Advanced Division FEI Open
Sheryl Williams/Espressiva

VSC BOARD OF DIRECTORS NOMINATED ANNUAL AWARDS

VICTORIA SAANICH CADORA RIDE ON AWARD
The directors chose this recipient because of her ability to remain calm in the face of certain death. Sheis a
true competitor who exemplifies what it means to put your horse first.

Sarah Clarke/Making Lemonade

VICTORIA SAANICH CADORA VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR
The directors chose this recipient for holding the record for the most consecutive ring set ups ever. Not only
that, but we think he also hold the record for the fastest setup and all with a smile on his face.

Owen Richards

MARGOT PARKER MEMORIAL — GOOD SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD

The directors chose this recipient because of his ability to get on any horse and pilot them around the sandbox
in such a calm fashion. He is always so nice and positive about his rides and never has a harsh word to say
about anything.

Zach Nance



VICTORIA SAANICH CADORA MEDAL PROGRAM

GOLD

Imogen Hawes
Juliet Fox

Cecilia Dingwell
Ellis Lemmon
Laura Pearce
Chase Meckbach
Emily Teskey
Rosalie Richards
Suzie Anderson
Sheryl Williams
Jennifer Barnes Van Elk
Emily Browne

SILVER

Chris Vuksic

Lucy Minkley
Nikita Lee

Caroline Alexander
Evelyn Jancowski
Robin Valentine
Maura Weston-Lee
Jessica Kellner
Alison McAndrew
Ann Brower

BRONZE

Lin Philips

Cassie Murgatroyd
Zach Nance
Tracey Meckbach
Estella Gosnick



