# Victoria Saanich Cadora 2023 Awards

# **INTRODUCTORY**

Amateur Champion	
Juliet Fox/Poetry in Motion	68.334%
Amateur Reserve Champion	
Lin Philips/ <i>Briarwood ONX</i>	65.000%
Open Champion	
Cecilia Dingwell/Fabian von Fontaine TN	69.271%
TRAINING	
Junior Champion	
Ellis Lemmon/ <i>Magic Snowflake</i>	66.877%
Junior Reserve Champion	
Cassie Murgatroyd/Magic Snowflake	63.159%
Amateur Champion	
Laura Pearce/Bon Espri	70.449%
Amateur Reserve Champion	
Chris Vuksic/Avangeline LS	67.731%
Open Champion	
Zach Nance/Francisco	61.411%
<u>FIRST</u>	
Junior Champion	
Rosalie Richards/Zorro	71.158%
Junior Reserve Champion	
Emily Teskey/ <i>Moira Rose</i>	70.661%
Amateur Champion	
Suzie Anderson/ <i>Eli</i>	66.735%
Amateur Reserve Champion	
Caroline Alexander/Kira	65.803%

# **SECOND**

Junior Champion Imogen Hawes/Knight's Cavallo Dolce	68.077%
<u>THIRD</u>	
Amateur Champion	64 2520/
Evelyn Jancowski/Bellacoullaire	61.352%
<b>Open Champion</b> Sheryl Williams/ <i>Hendrix</i>	67.917%
<u>FOURTH</u>	
Amateur Champion	
Jennifer Barnes Van Elk/Hold My Beer Amateur Reserve Champion	66.579%
Robin Valentine/Arrow Olympia	61.157%
WESTERN DRESSAGE	
Champion	
Alison McAndrew/Talladega	64.620%
PARA	
Champion Novice	
Emily Browne/Perfect Image	66.417%
Champion walk/trot/canter	66 2100/
Maura Weston-Lee/Protégé	66.310%
FEI OPEN CHAMPION	
Sheryl Williams/Espressiva	64.756%
FEI OPEN RESERVE CHAMPION	
Jessica Kellner/Island's Silmari	61.814%

## PERPETUAL TROPHIES

Jill and Tony Yonge – Wicklands Farm – High Point Junior Rosalie Richards/Zorro JRB

A Stable Way of Life – High Point Adult Amateur Laura Pearce/Bon Espri

Victoria Saddlery – High Point Open Cecilia Dingwell/Fabian von Fontaine

Sonja Young Training Level High Point Amateur Laura Pearce/Bon Espri

Eden & Plaxton Veterinary Services – First Level High Point Amateur Suzie Anderson/*Eli* 

**Reg Clarke Memorial – High Point Third and Fourth Level Combined** Sheryl Williams/*Hendrix* 

Hank Tyson Memorial Advanced Division FEI Open Sheryl Williams/*Espressiva* 

## VSC BOARD OF DIRECTORS NOMINATED ANNUAL AWARDS

### **VICTORIA SAANICH CADORA RIDE ON AWARD**

The directors chose this recipient because of her ability to remain calm in the face of certain death. She is a true competitor who exemplifies what it means to put your horse first.

#### Sarah Clarke/Making Lemonade

### VICTORIA SAANICH CADORA VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR

The directors chose this recipient for holding the record for the most consecutive ring set ups ever. Not only that, but we think he also hold the record for the fastest setup and all with a smile on his face.

**Owen Richards** 

### **MARGOT PARKER MEMORIAL – GOOD SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD**

The directors chose this recipient because of his ability to get on any horse and pilot them around the sandbox in such a calm fashion. He is always so nice and positive about his rides and never has a harsh word to say about anything.

Zach Nance

### VICTORIA SAANICH CADORA MEDAL PROGRAM

#### GOLD

Imogen Hawes Juliet Fox Cecilia Dingwell Ellis Lemmon Laura Pearce Chase Meckbach Emily Teskey Rosalie Richards Suzie Anderson Sheryl Williams Jennifer Barnes Van Elk Emily Browne

#### SILVER

Chris Vuksic Lucy Minkley Nikita Lee Caroline Alexander Evelyn Jancowski Robin Valentine Maura Weston-Lee Jessica Kellner Alison McAndrew Ann Brower

#### BRONZE

Lin Philips Cassie Murgatroyd Zach Nance Tracey Meckbach Estella Gosnick